6 Government Code section 12012.90,.subdivision (e)(2) provides:

The Legislature shall transfer from the Indian

Gaming Special Distribution Fund to the Indian Gaming

Revenue Sharing Trust Fund an amount sufficient for each

eligible recipient tribe to receive a total not to exceed two

hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($275,000) for each

quarter in the upcoming fiscal year an eligible recipient

tribe is eligible to receive moneys, for a total not to exceed

one million, one hundred thousand dollars ($1,100,000) for

the entire fiscal year. The California Gambling Control

Commission shall make quarterly payments from the

Indian Gaming Revenue Sharing Trust Fund to each

eligible recipient Indian tribe within 45 days of the end of

each fiscal quarter.

6